
ORDINANCE NO. 94-11 

AR ORDINANCE TQ APPROPRIATE OUT OF REYENUES OF THE KlLN OF SPRDIG HILL, 
TECJNESSEE, FUNDS FOR THE EXPENSE OF OPWTING MD MAINTAININ(= THE D E P A R n \ a T A  
FUNCTIONS OF THE Ti314IJ FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGITWING JULY 1, 1994 AND ENDING 
J L ?  30, 1995. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND AJ..mi OF THE TOI*t? OF SPRING 
HILL, TEI'RJESSEE, THAT TEEXE BY APPROPRIATED OUT OF REVENUES OF THE TOWN, EXCEPT 
THOSE EXPRESSLY ~~ BY LAW, THE SUPERS m L N A F T E R  SET FOR THE EXE'ENSE AND 
COST OF OPERATING AND l.WNTAG\;IING THE FOlXD'iflNG S m W  DEPARPIENTS OF TI-TE TOWN, 
DURING THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 1994, .UD IDDLVG .JUNE 30, 1995: 

TAXES ' 
Real  E s t a t e  Taxes Current 
Xeal E s t a t e  Taxes P r i o r  Y e a r  
Tax p e n a l t i e s  
Local  Sa le s  Tax 
Local  Beer Tax 
~ ~ s ~ e s s  Tax 
U t i l i t y  TEZ 
In Lieu  o f  Tax 
Cable TJ Franchise  
G a s  Franchise  
Liquor Tax 
Interest 

T o t a l  Taxes 

LICENSES AND PERMITS 
Euild&g Permits  
S i 5  Permits  
PUD Fees 

T o t a l  Licenses and Permi ts  

LNTERG0-A.L REmmuE 
S t a t e  o f  Temessee  Income Tax 
S t a t e  o f  Tennessee Fker Tax 
S t a t e  o f  Tennessee Sa le s  Tax 
S t a t e  o f  'ITJ S t r e e t  & Transnor t a t ion  Aid 
S t a t e  o f  Dl Gas and Motor Fuel  Tax 
S t a t e  o f  ?TJ In-Service (Fo l i ce )  
S t a t e  of T4 Corporate Excise Tax 
S ~ a t e  o f  TN Grants 

P D S m A w o u S  
Court Revenue 
T r a f f i c  School 
Serv ice  Charge 
Cotmr?ity Room Fees 
Beer Permit  Ap@ications 
Dark Revenue (Lions Club) 
Other 

T o t a l  Miscellaneous Revenue 





TOIW OF SPXING KLZ;L, TENNESSEE 
cENERALmTND 

STATE OF BUljGETED I;IXPENDITUPES 

G m  GOVERNMENT 
Salaries 
Payroll 
Election 
Contract Services 
Publication Ejrpenses 
Dues SL Subscriptions 
Gas and Electricity 
Tele~hone 
~ e ~ a l  Services 
Audit Contract 
Fngineering Services 
Data Processing Support 
State Planning Service 
Janitorial Service 
Repair a d  Maintenmce Equipnent 
PUD Ihintenance & Landscape 
Repair and Maintenance Building 
Travel Expense 
PU!J Review 
Office Supplies 
Operat* Supplies 
a1ristmas Decorat ions 
Insurance and ~onds 
contributions 
~~iscellaneous 
Capital Outlay 
Retirement of Bonds (Debt *Service) 

Total General Government Expenditures 

r n I C I A L  
Salaries 
Papol-1 Tax 
Office Sup?lies 
Fines Paid to State 
~fiscellaneous 

Total Judicial Expenditures 

F ~ ; I C E  
salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benefits 
Contract Services 
Piembership and Dues 
Re~air  and Maintenance Equipment 
Off ice Supplies 
Travel Expenses 
Insurance 
?cIiscellaneous 
Ca~ i t a l  Outlay 

Total Finance Qenditures 



00 ' OSZ 
00'188'1 
00'000'z 
00'005 
Oo'OoS'z 
00-OOO"7 
00'000'1 
00'000 'T 
00'005'7: 
00 ' 001 

oo'ooz' SF 
00 'OSF 
00'20~"7 
00'000'1 
00'000 'z 
00'000'8 
00 -00s 
oo'ooo'z 
00'000'~: 
00'000'E 
00'00L 
,oo ' 52s 
00'051'9 $ 

00 '000 'o€ 
00 -00s 
00 '000 ' ST 
00 '000 ' ST 
00'000'S 
OO'OOS'E 
00'00S'7: 
00'000'~ 
00'000'1 
00'000'9 
00'008'~ 
OO'OST 
OO'O~Z'~ 
00'1L6'F~ 
00 ' 000 ' OF 
00 '009 ' SZ 
00 ' ozz ' ZZC$ 



HIGJ3dAYS AND STREETS 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benefits 
Street Lighting Utilities 
Contract Services 
Repxir and Maintenance Equipment 
Reyair and Maintenance Streets 
Operating Supplies 
W f  orms 
Gas, Oil, etc. 
Insurance 
Miscellaneous 
Capital Outlay 
Qebt Service (Street Improvements) 

Total Highways and Streets 

LIBRARY 
Repair and Maintenance of Building 
Insurance 
Contribution qense (Mamy County) 
Capital Outlay 

~ ~ ~ a l -  Library Fkpenditures 

PARKS AND RECREATION 
Contract Services 
Gas and Electricity 
Telephone 
Plaintenance Larlclscqe 
Repir & Maintenance Building 
Equipnt and Tools 
Operating Supplies 
Cllernicals and Cleaning 
Insurance 
Miscellaneous 
Ca9ital Outlay 

Total Park and lCecreation Expense 

DRUG I;UND EXPET;IDITURES 
Equipment Purchases 
Inv~stigative Cost 
Travel 
Equipment Rental 
@crating Supplies 
fiscellaneous 
contribution Task Force 

Total Prug Fund Expenditures $ 11,000.00 

GR4ND TOTAL ~~ GOVEIisUMEWT AND DRUG mTND mENDITUES $1,107,988.00 





WATER AW SEWER DEPARavlENT 
RFVE)\TUE AND FXPEJDITURES 

m m s  
Sales of Water 
Sewer Service 
Penalty Revenue 
Water Taps and Line Extensions 
Sewer Taps and Line Extensions 
Service Charge 
Sale of Materials 
Interest earned 
Eeter Connection Fees 
Miscellaneous 
Sewer Development Fees-Reserve 
Sewer Development Fees-Cameron Farms 

Total Revenue Water and Sewer 

DENDITURES 
WATER 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benefits 
Contract Services 
Merril,ershi~ and Dues 
~ngineer&~ Services 
Data Processing Services 
Reyir Lines, etc. 
RepcFir and of Equipment 
Electricity 
Travel Expense 
Office Supplies 
Water Meter ancl Operating Supplies 
Gas, Oil, etc. 
Purchase of Water 
Insurance 
Depreciation 
State Environmental. Fees 
Retirement of Bonds (Debt Sewice) 
Itis cel laneous 
Capital Outlay 
Installation of Yater Lines 

Total Water Fxpenditures 
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OYDINANCE NO. 94-11 

F..R ORJITNANCE TO APPROPRIATE OUT OF -S OF THE TONN OF SPRING HILL, 
TEFNESSEE, FUNDS FOR THE IZXFENSE OF OPERATING ~~~ MAINTALmG THE D E P A F ' D ~ L  
meTIONS OF THE EWN FOR THE FISCAL YENl  BZGLWING JULY 1 ,  1934 AND ENDING 
JUNE 30, 1995. - .. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARn OF PNYOR AND AmElFJIEN OF THE TOI.N OF SPRING 
KLL, TEL'RJESSEE, THAT THERE BY APPPaPRIATED OUT OF L E S  OF THE TOItlN, EXCEPT 
THOSE EXF'RESSLY ,ALWCATEI? BY LAW, THE SLPIERS I l l E X E m  SET FOR THE EX?mSE AND 
COST OF OPEBITING AND ??A-G THE FOL;LOliJ11\I\JG S m W  DEPARTMETITS OF TlIE TOIdN, 
DURING THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNLNG JULY 1 ,  1994, -TD ENDING .JUNlZ 30, 1995: 

TAXES 
Real E s t a t e  Taxes Current 
Real E s t a t e  Taxes P r i o r  Y e a r  
Tax pena l t i e s  
Local Sales  Tax 
Local Beer Tax 
hskess Tax 
U t i l i t y  Tm 
In Lieu of Tc?~ 
Cable TJ Franchise 
Gas Fra~ lch i se  
Liquor Tax 
I n t e r e s t  

Tota l  Taxes 

LICENSES MTI) PERMITS 
3ui ld ing Permits 
S i p  Pennits  
PUD Fees 

Tota l  Licenses and Permits 

m G O m E N T A L  REVENUE 
S t a t e  of Tennessee Income Tax 
S t a t e  of Tennessee Beer Tax 
S t a t e  of  Tennessee Sales Tax 
S t a t e  of  7TT S t r e e t  & Trans?ortation Aid 
S t a t e  of TN Gas and Motor Fuel Tax 
S t a t e  of TN In-Service (Police)  
S t a t e  of TN Corporate Xxcise Tax 
S ~ a t e  of TN G r a t s  

N I  sCEI;LALwous 
Court Revenue 
Traffic School 
Service Charge 
C a m d t y  Room Fees 
Beer Pennit  Applications 
D a r k  Revenue (Lions Club) 
Other 

Tota l  Miscellaneous Revenue 

$ 93,757.00 
38,5OO.O0 

G O O .  00 
2,500.09 

700.00 
1,000.00 
5,000.00 



DRUG m]N3 
Fines 
Sales of Property 
Other 

Total Drug Revenue $ 11,000.00 

Grand Total General ti Drug Fund Budgeted Revenue '$1,694,901, 00 

SANITATION R E X 3 E  
Residential Collection 
Commercial Collection 

Total Sanitation Revenue 

DIPACT FEES 
Revenues 

Total Revenues Impact Fees 



-. - 
I - 

TOIJN OF S P m G  HILL, TlZNTYESSEE 
GENERAL mTND 

STATE OF BUI3GETED EXPENDITURES 

GENERFiL GCI- 
Salaries 
Payroll 
Election 
Contract Services 
Publication Expenses 
Dues & Subscriptions 
Gas and Electricity 
Telephone 
Legal Services 
Audit Contract 
Fagineering Services 
Data Processing Support 
State Planning Service 
Janitorial Sewice 
Re~air  and Maintemzce Equipment 
PUD Maintenance & Landscape 
Repair and Maintenance Euilding 
Travel Expense 
PUD Review 
Office Supplies 
operat- Supplies 
aristmas Decorations 
Insurance and ~onds 
contributions 
;4is cellaneous 
Ca7ital Outlay 
Retirement of Bonds (Debt Service) 

Total General Government Expenditures 

JUDICIAL 
Salaries 
Pay-rol-1 Tax 
Office Sup~lies 
Fines Paid to State 
Plis cellmeous 

Total Judicial Expenditures 

Fr;l4!?CE 
salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benefits 
Contract Services 
T\Ie;mbership and Dues 
Repair and Maintenance Equipment 
Office Supplies 
Travel Expenses 
Insurance 
Niscellaneous 
Cayital Outlay 

Total Finance menditures 



POLICE 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benefits 
Contract Services 
Membership and Dues 
Repair of Autos 
Maintenance of Equipment 
Travel Expenses 
Ja i l  Fees 
Office Supplies 
Operating Sqplies 
Police Uniforms 
Gas, O i l  and Supplies 
Insurance and Bonds 
~iscellaneous 
Capital Outlay 

Total Police Expmditures 

FIRE 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Contract Services 
Repair and bhkntenance Auto ' s 
Repair and Fkintenance Equipment 
Travel F%penses 
Off ice Supplies 
Operating' supplies 
TJnif o m  
Gas, O i l  and Supplies 
Insurance 
?Iis cellaneous 
Cayital Outlay 

~ o t a l  Fire Expenditures 

B ~ D T N G  INSPECTION D*~JFENT 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benefits 
Pkmbershi:, and Dues 
Repfir and Maintenance of Auto 
Repair and Maintenance of Equ i~en t  
Travel lkpenses 
Office Supplies 
Operating Supplies 
urliforms 
Gas and O i l  
Insurance 
Miscellaneous 

Total Building Inspection Expense 



HIGHWAYS AND S=TS 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
~ealth Insurance 
Retirment Benefits 
Street Lighting Utilities 
Gontract Sewices 
Repair and Maintenance Equipent 
Repair and Naintenance Streets 
Operating Supplies 
U;nif o m  
Gas, Oil, etc. 
Insurance 
Miscellaneous 
Ca~ital Outlay 

Total Higways and Streets 

LIBFXYY 
Repair and Maintenance of Building 
Insurance 
Contribution Expense (Maury County) 
Capital Outlay 

Total Library Expenditures 

PAxs ~ ~ T I o N  
Contract Services 
Gas and Electricity 
Telephone 
Maintenance Landscape 
Repair & Mainteance Building 
Equipent and Tools 
Operating Supplies 
Chemicals and Cleaning 
Insurance 
Xis cellaneous 
Capital Outlay 

Total Park and Recreation Expense 

m G  y m  m a l 3 T m s  
~ ~ u & ~ ~ n t  Gchas es 
Investigative Cost 
Travel 
Equipmental Rental 
Operating Supplies 
I.Iiscellaneous 
Contribution Task Force 

Total Drug Fund Expenditures 

G W  TOTPlL GENE3AL GOVEE??If"IENT AJYD DRUG EXPE; .3p I~?S  



SANITATION lXl?ENSE 
Residential Collection 
Colrnercial Collection 

Total Sanitation Expense 

EXPENDITURES - IMPACT FEES 
Capital Improvements 
Road Systm 
Emergency Services 

Total Expenditures Lmpact Fees 



-J's 
Sales of Water 
Sewer Service 
Penalty Revenue 
Water Taps and Line Extensions 
Sewer Taps and Line Extensions 
Service Charge 
Sale of Materials 
Interest earned 
Meter Connection Fees 
Miscellaneous 
Sewer Development Fees-Reserve 
Sewer Development Fees-Cameron Farms 

Total Revenue Water and Sewer 

E~ENDITURES 
WATER 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benefits 
Contract Services 
Menibership and Dues 
Engineering Services 
Data Processing Services 
Repdr Lines, etc . 
R e p ~ r  and IvIaintenance of Equipment 
Electricity 
Travel Fxpense 
Office Supplies 
Water Meter and Operating Supplies 
Gas, Oil, etc. 
Purchase of SJat er 
Insurance 
Depreciation 
State Environmental Fees 
Retirement of Bonds (Debt Service) 
lflis cellaneous 
Capital Outlay 
Installation of Yater Lines 

~ o t d  Water Ekpenditures 



SEWER 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benefits 
Contract Services 
l1dership and Dues 
Electricity 
Telephone 
Engineering Services 
Data Processing Services 
Re~airs and Maintenance 
Travel menses 
 levat tor Inspection Fees 
Office Su~plies 
Sewer @eratins Supplies 
W f  o m  
Gas, Oil etc. 
Insurance 
Depreciation 
State Environmental Fees 
Retirements of Bonds (Debt Service) 
fiscellaneous 
Capital Outlay 
Installation of Sewer 

Total Sewer 

GRAND TOTAL ram AND 

Lines 

Expenditures 

snm m mmm~s 

Grand Total (Z~\LT& GC>vR".? Efl, DWG mTL\TD, IMPACT EES , SANITATION, IhTATER AND SEWER 

$1,862,857.00 

THIS o~JXCWNCE SHALL BE EFFECTIVE FROM AND AFTER ITS FINAL PASSAGIZ, 

PUBLIC WELFARE REQU'IREJG IT. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR ND ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN 

OF S P X X  HILL, TENNESSEE ON TKlS &I"$ DAY OF JUNE 1994. 

i 

June 

/ .-. Y 
PASSED ON 1st' READING' 




